
 

 

 
 
Corporation Counsel 

Daniel M. Olson 
daniel.olson@saukcountywi.gov 

 

 

Assistant Corporation Counsel 

Debra V. O’Rourke 
debra.o’rourke@saukcountywi.gov 

 

 

Assistant Corporation Counsel 

Tori A. Vesely 
tori.vesely@saukcountywi.gov 

 

 

 

 

                                        OFFICE OF THE CORPORATION COUNSEL 

                                               SAUK COUNTY WEST SQUARE BUILDING 

                                                          505 BROADWAY STREET 

                                                     BARABOO, WISCONSIN 53913 

                                             VOICE (608) 355-3267 FAX (608) 355-3469 

                                       CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 608-355-3238 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

 

July 5, 2019 

 

Bug Tussel Wireless, LLC 

417 Pine St 

Green Bay, WI  54301 

 

Re:  Amendment of Communications Tower Space Lease Agreement 

 

Dear Bug Tussel Wireless: 

 

The purpose of this letter is to set forth the parties’ agreement pursuant to section 2. of the 

Communications Tower Space Lease Agreement dated June 18, 2009 (“Agreement”) to 

amend the Agreement.   

 

Bug Tussel Wireless, LLC, and Sauk County mutually agree to extend the term of the 

Agreement to September 30, 2019.   

 

Further, Bug Tussel Wireless, LLC, and Sauk County mutually agree that the provisions of 

Section 4. are not in any way altered by this extension. 

 

Please sign both copies of this letter.  Retain one copy for your file and return one copy to 

Sauk County. 

 

AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED: 

 

 

___________________________________                          ___________________  

Peter Vedro                                                                             Date 

Chair of Sauk County Board of Supervisors 

 

 

___________________________________                          ___________________ 

___________________________________                          ____________________ 

Steve Schneider                                                                       Date 

Bug Tussel Wireless, LLC                                                      

 

 

 



  



 


